

## Innova Foundation Partners with Dress for Success Atlanta to Introduce the Innova Empowerment Center

ATLANTA, GA, UNITED STATES,
November 15, 2023 /
EINPresswire.com/ -- Furthering its
mission of "empowering lives &
inspiring change," the <u>Innova</u>
<u>Foundation</u> proudly announces the
opening of <u>Dress for Success Atlanta</u>'s
Innova Empowerment Center.

A longstanding supporter of the organization, Innova partnered with Dress for Success Atlanta to help furnish the center and enable its critical mission to "empower women to achieve economic independence by providing a network of support,



professional attire, and development tools to help women thrive in both work and life." With computers and volunteers available on-site to assist with job applications and resume building, the center will serve as a vital resource for women entering or returning to the workforce.

Commenting on the Innova Foundation's patronage, Susan Bonds-McCulloch, President of Dress for Success Atlanta, stated,

"We are grateful for Innova's continued commitment to helping women thrive in their careers and look forward to seeing the lives positively impacted by the new Innova Empowerment Center. If you would like to join Innova in supporting our mission to 'empowHER,' please visit our website (<a href="https://atlanta.dressforsuccess.org/get-involved/donate/">https://atlanta.dressforsuccess.org/get-involved/donate/</a>)."

In 2013, <u>Innova Solutions</u>' founder and CEO, Raj Sardana, and his wife, Nita, established the Innova Foundation to facilitate the company's support of non-profit organizations, including the YWCA's Teen Girls in Technology Program, Women in Technology (WIT), and the Atlanta Food Bank. In India, where Innova has several offices and delivery centers, the company partners with the Earth Saviours Foundation—a Delhi-based organization that works to promote social consciousness and environmentalism.

Speaking from the Innova Empowerment Center's grand opening event, Nita Sardana—Vice



...For more than a decade, the Innova Foundation has focused on empowering women in the workforce, and our partnership with Dress for Success Atlanta is a key component of this mission..."

Nita Sardana, Chief Impact
Officer of the Innova
Foundation

President of Community Outreach and Corporate Giving at Innova Solutions and Chief Impact Officer of the Innova Foundation—remarked:

"When women have access to the tools they need to succeed in business, our communities are stronger. For more than a decade, the Innova Foundation has focused on empowering women in the workforce, and our partnership with Dress for Success Atlanta is a key component of this mission. We are proud to continue to support the incredible work they are doing in our local community."

To learn more about the Innova Foundation and its community initiatives around the globe, please visit

## https://www.innovasolutions.com/company/the-innova-foundation/.

Elizabeth Miles
Innova Solutions
elizabeth.miles@innovasolutions.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/668725872

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.